
Week 29 Consett Academy

SCHOOL SHOW
We've finally come back down to earth after last week's Centre Stage production of Bob
Carlton's 'Return to the Forbidden Planet'. The story itself is an adaptation of Shakespeare's 'The
Tempest' but with the added twist of being set in space! To add to the quirky plot, the cast were
accompanied by a live band made up of students and staff, who played the score which
included songs by The Surfaris, The Beach Boys, Jerry Lee Lewis, The Animals, Them and Elvis
Presley (to name a few!).
Students from Years 7 to 13 have worked since January this year attending 2 rehearsals a week as
well as practicing their scripts, songs and choreography at home - some have even attended our
'Props Club' to help make the wonderful set too. The backstage and tech crew were on hand to
make the production run smoothly and worked independently to put on a slick performance.
We can't praise the students enough for their dedication, enthusiasm and resilience.

...And of course, they're already planning the next show as we speak!



Hollie W (Y7) has been in the football County Cup this weekend and her team won.
They’re the first Beamish team to ever made it to the final let alone to win it. Beamish
have been running as a club for 22 years.



SUBJECT SPOTLIGHT
SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

This week in Science, some classes got hands-on with an eye
dissection to uncover the complex, yet interesting, function
of the eye. This sample was taken from a lamb, however the
structure is very similar to the human eye which made it the
perfect sample to dissect!



YEAR 11 EXAMS

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday 

Friday

8am - Exam Slam - Health & Social Care 
9am - Health & Social Care
GER - Maths

Bank Holiday

8am - Exam Slam - Enterprise
9am - Enterprise - Marketing & Finance for
Enterprise
GER - English

8am - Exam Slam - Religious Studies
9am - Religious Studies
1pm - Italian
GER - Science

8am - Exam Slam - Science
9am - Biology Paper 1
GER - English



Year 7
Head of Year - Ms G Dodds

t: 01207 507001 e: GDodds@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mrs L Thompson

t: 01207 507001
e:LThompson@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Goodwin
CGoodwin@consettacademy.org.uk 

SENDCO: Sharon Forbes: s.forbes@ncdat.org.uk 
 

SLT Link for SEND: i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk
 

General SEND enquires will also be responded to on
SEN@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr P Woodhouse

t: 01207 507001 e:
PWoodhouse@consettacademy.org.uk

Year Manager - Miss C Collins
t: 07866977228

e:CCollins@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Hall
 DHall@consettacademy.org.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Mr P Howell

t: 01207 507001 e: PHowell@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Miss K Wynn

t: 07818455756
e:KWynn@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Yates: 
JYates@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Mr P Dodd

t: 01207 507001 e: PDodd@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Ms M Parker

t: 07780431914
e:MParker@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link -Mr Middleton:
 i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk

Year 11
Head of Year - Mr N Elsender

t: 01207 507001 e: NElsender@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mr D Hopper

t: 07866977541
e:DHopper@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 

Sixth Form
Head of Sixth Form - Mrs C Veide

t: 01207 507001 e: c.veide@ncdat.org.uk
Deputy Head of Sixth Form - Mrs K Robb

t: 01207 507001
e:KRobb@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 
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